

### Nominate a YTC Youth 2024

YTC Gala 2024

#### Overview

The Yellowhead Tribal Council (YTC) is pleased to announce that the competition for the YTC Youth Award is now open. This award recognizes individuals aged 18 to 35 who positively impact their First Nation. YTC is dedicated to building capacity and empowering the next generation to develop their skills, knowledge, and discipline. If you know a youth who deserves this recognition, we encourage you to nominate them. Additionally, individuals at any stage of their professional journey are welcome to apply for the award on their behalf. The YTC Youth Award recipient will be honoured at the prestigious YTC Gala on Friday, December 13, 2024, at the DoubleTree by Hilton Hotel West Edmonton. The award winner will enjoy complimentary admission to the event, which will include additional exciting announcements.

## Organization Information

YTC is a nonprofit organization dedicated to delivering essential programs and services to its four member Nations: Alexander First Nation, Alexis Nakota Sioux Nation, O'Chiese First Nation, and Sunchild First Nation.

#### **Submission Guidelines**

- Nominations will be reviewed anonymously by the selection committee.
- The award recipient will receive complimentary admission to the YTC Gala, with additional announcements to follow.
- If you have any questions or issues submitting your nomination, please email <a href="mailto:youthcouncil@ytcadmin.ca">youthcouncil@ytcadmin.ca</a>.

#### **Deadline for Submissions**

Friday, November 15th, 2024 at 3:00 pm MST

We look forward to receiving your nominations and celebrating the incredible contributions of the youth of our YTC member First Nations: Alexander First Nation, Alexis Nakota Sioux Nation, O'Chiese First Nation, and Sunchild First Nation!

After you complete the form, attach any supporting documents, such as letters of recommendation, photos, or a resume, that may help highlight the nominee's achievements. **Email Form and Supporting Documents To:** <a href="mailto:youthcouncil@ytcadmin.ca">youthcouncil@ytcadmin.ca</a>.

An online form is available as well at <a href="https://forms.gle/CgEYjGHuVPzQtnmv5">https://forms.gle/CgEYjGHuVPzQtnmv5</a>.

Nominate a YTC Youth 2024

# Nominate a YTC Youth 2024 Form

Nominee Information	
Full Name	
First Nation	
Age	
Email	
Phone Number	
Address	
Nominator Information	
If different from the nominee.	
Full Name	
Email Address	
Phone Number	
Relationship to Nominee	
Nomination Criteria	
How has the nominee positively impa leadership, or community involvemen	acted their First Nation? (Provide specific examples of their contributions, at.)

Nominate a YTC Youth 2024 2

What skills, knowledge, or discipline has the nominee developed to inspire others? (Explain how the nominee has grown and influenced others within the community.)
What sets this individual apart as a leader or role model for youth in their First Nation? (Discuss any challenges they have overcome, unique qualities, or achievements.)
Why do you believe this nominee deserves the YTC Youth Award? (Share anything else you think the selection
committee should know about this individual.)

By submitting, you acknowledge that we have received your nomination and appreciate your interest in this opportunity. Please be aware that we will review all nominations and contact only those who meet our specific criteria. If you are still waiting to hear from us, it means that we have not selected your nomination for further consideration at this time. We encourage you to apply for future opportunities with us as they become available. Thank you again for your interest.

¬+ "¬+ Ay-Hiy, Ish-Nish, Miigwetch, YTC.

Nominate a YTC Youth 2024